From: Ellie Dodd

To: John.Ainsworth@coastal.ca.gov; Lisa.Mangat@parks.ca.gov; Mat.Fuzie@parks.ca.gov; Adam Hill; Bruce Gibson;
bharmon_arroyogrande.org; Debbie Arnold; ewaage_pismobeach.org; hharmon@slocity.org;
info@slocleanair.org; JHamon_prcity.com; jheadding@morrobayca.gov; jim@oceanodunes.org; John Peschong;
Lynn Compton; mshah_groverbeach.org; rfonzi_atascadero.org; rwearr@charter.net;
secretary@resources.ca.gov; ynelson@calpoly.edu

Subject: Oceano Dunes Hearing

Date: Tuesday, March 20, 2018 11:51:51 PM

The dunes the ocean the wind the rain have been there for centuries. You cut down trees that
helped block some of the winds naturally. ButMesa residents wanted the view so now they get
more wind more sand more particles. Land developers and Mesa residents should of taken this
into consideration when buying there homes there. Many valley residents move to pismo
oceano Mesa to have relief from asthma. If you are having trouble with breathing issues lung
disease then please move like smart people do for their health.

Ellie Dodd

Kingsburg ca


mailto:1234dodds@gmail.com
mailto:John.Ainsworth@coastal.ca.gov
mailto:Lisa.Mangat@parks.ca.gov
mailto:Mat.Fuzie@parks.ca.gov
mailto:ahill@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:bgibson@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=f1de0ca1082e4c449e9c924324e3ea45-bharmon_arr
mailto:darnold@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4be4e32183aa4655a5e390ee39b10380-ewaage_pism
mailto:hharmon@slocity.org
mailto:info@slocleanair.org
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=6df9480c48cb4cceac0850e271910a63-JHamon_prci
mailto:jheadding@morrobayca.gov
mailto:jim@oceanodunes.org
mailto:jpeschong@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:lcompton@co.slo.ca.us
mailto:mshah@groverbeach.org
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=5b5df775cb0b4d23bd2880153d81b156-rfonzi_atas
mailto:rwcarr@charter.net
mailto:secretary@resources.ca.gov
mailto:ynelson@calpoly.edu

